

ESPS PEER REVIEW REPORT

Name of journal: World Journal of Gastroenterology

ESPS manuscript NO: 14285

Title: Appropriate empirical antibiotics use and 30-day mortality in cirrhotic patients with bacteremia

Reviewer code: 01241504

Science editor: Su-Xin Gou

Date sent for review: 2014-09-29 18:12

Date reviewed: 2014-10-04 10:16

CLASSIFICATION	LANGUAGE EVALUATION	RECOMMENDATION	CONCLUSION
<input type="checkbox"/> Grade A: Excellent	<input type="checkbox"/> Grade A: Priority publishing	Google Search:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Accept
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Grade B: Very good	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Grade B: Minor language polishing	<input type="checkbox"/> Existing	<input type="checkbox"/> High priority for publication
<input type="checkbox"/> Grade C: Good	<input type="checkbox"/> Grade C: A great deal of language polishing	<input type="checkbox"/> No records	<input type="checkbox"/> Rejection
<input type="checkbox"/> Grade D: Fair	<input type="checkbox"/> Grade D: Rejected	BPG Search:	<input type="checkbox"/> Minor revision
<input type="checkbox"/> Grade E: Poor		<input type="checkbox"/> Existing	<input type="checkbox"/> Major revision
		<input type="checkbox"/> No records	

COMMENTS TO AUTHORS

Bacterial infections are the major cause of death in cirrhotic patients. This manuscript described the retrospective investigation of the importance of appropriate empirical antibiotics (AEA) in treatment of cirrhotic patients with bacteremia. Although this study is lack of novelty due to the publications of several other studies on the similar subject, the experiments conducted in this study have rationally been designed and carried out, and the elementary internal connections between use of AEA and outcome in patients with cirrhosis have been revealed in this study. Overall, the manuscript can be considered for publication. Specific comments are: 1. line 12 page 4: "assessed analyzed" should be "assessed"; line 19, "bactermia" should be "bacteremia". 2. line 5 page 8: "univariable" should be "univariate". 3. line 13 page 9: "develops" should be "develop".